
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1597 Name: Grant Award - California Department of Education -
CCTR-1010 - General Child Care and Development
Programs - Early Childhood Education Department

Status:Type: Application Passed

File created: In control:6/4/2021 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:6/30/2021 6/30/2021

Enactment date: 6/30/2021 21-1252Enactment #:

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No.  2021-0281 - Approving Local Agreement for
Child Development Services No. CCTR-1010, General Childcare and Development Program, Project
No. 01-6125-00-1 between District and the California Department of Education, accepting grant award
for the California State Child Development Programs operated by the Early Childhood Education
Department, in the amount of $2,764,390.00, for the period July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022, pursuant
to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1597 Grant Award - California Department of Education - CCTR-1010 - General Child Care and
Development Programs - Early Childhood Education Department

Contact: Christie.Herrera@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/30/2021 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

