e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

Legislation Text e ory.

File #: 21-0282, Version: 1

Adoption by the Board of Education of a Resolution No. 2021-0184 - Approving Amendment No. 02, Contract No. CCTR-
0010, California General Child Care & Development Programs, Project No. 01-06125-00-0 between the California
Department of Education and the District, for said program operated by the Early Childhood Education Department,
increasing potential maximum grant reimbursement award, by $3819.00, from $2,764,390.00 to $2,768,209.00,
increasing Child Days of Enrollment Requirement from 52,376.0 to 52,448.0, with Maximum Rate per child day of
enrollment payable remaining at $52.78, and with Minimum Days of Operation (MDO) Requirement remaining at 240.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021, remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/2/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

